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File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports .Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair I 
Serial: E6703492 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7. 62 NA TO Produced: 08/2112001 

Closed 6/5/20061 :20:58 PM 

,-Address Information--------------------------------------, 
I 

i 
: 

Customer: r+ Received From 

Name: jt\JATION.A.L GUAP.O tv1ARf(Stv1ANSHIP TNG Ut\JIT 

/i.ddress 1: jBLDG 4900 Ui.t,iP J T ROBINSON 
,6,ddress 2: Jt:..TTN TSGT SE.ll.N \.•./.6.LLt:..CE PO Box: 

City: jNORTH LITTLE ROCK 
State:~ Zip Code: 1~72-1-99____ Country: ros-

Return To: r Received From 

lt\JATIOt\JAL GUARD tv1AP,KStv1At\JSHIP Tr'.JG UNIT 

jBLDG 4900 CAMP J T ROBINSON 
ic..Trn TSGT SEAN W.ll.LLP.CE PO Bm:: 
lNORTH LITTLE ROCK 

State:~ Zip Code: =17-=-21'""9-=-9----- Country:n:rs-

FFL:jjjjjl 

Shipping I Billing Contact I Condition ' Problems Estimate History I Status IL---------L---------'-----------'----------;I 
Contact Information-------------, 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair Search 

Received Condition------~ 

Condition 
Notes: 

CSR 
Notes: 

!Fair 

Accessories Received----

Code Desc 
ADO? With Stud 3 

Refresh Close 
------~I n_a ____ 1 s1s12oos I 7:38AM !CAPS [NUM !INS I '.3CRL 

G 6S778g>g 

--uE6703492 
Model: M24 SWS 

I\\\\\\\\\\\\ \Ill \\Ill\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Ill\\\\\\\ 11\11 \\II I\~ 
RE001 1 ·3220 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085169 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS} 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS} 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS} 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 r?. . ,.,...-,</) f' r- f ~;;, '/ 

PULL #2 ,;(, 11· ') _....,.-;x, s ( 
PULL #3 )t-/Gf J.)S-

PULL #4 1)J d 2--~ - . -~--
PULL #5 

€°' ,. 

.;;lfs:;C: J,ql 
TOTAL tJ /-, , .. ><.! 'J ~ {.:~ lO 

AVERAGE ).)u ./) --<( 
r-J,) 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 • 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 J1a "i5 j_ 

PULL #2 315 3olv 
PULL #3 3~o - '~ ; 3.o~ 
PULL #4 JI(" - ' \ -..) 3{(p 

PULL #5 3r7 · 3 ·7 . f. 

TOTAL /5-:?J.. .1.'5:~0 

AVERAGE Jt~ .1.·tJ. 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 t.//.r 3.9'1 
PULL #2 i/6 f s_cr7 
PULL #3 3q:g 310 
PULL #4 311 3-1 ( 
PULL #5 Ji& 3, cr·tt 

TOTAL Jo.o1 ./9. 7& 
AVERAGE tfc ( 395 

TESTER 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS 

:J .. ~1 
<l "-l .-./. '> ,, 

f .. ' • 

j, .r-<'C's-~ 
J_ Co:;.__ 

J~ (; ( 
i;} '(f /, ,,. '-0 

J 7 -· s \ 

MAX SETTING GREATER 
"FHAN 4 LBS 

EVALUATION RECORD - M-24 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

-----------

COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FO.R 
TARGET & ACCURACY .. 

i/<J9 ' 

·'1.6~ ~ \>. 

31'? 
··tf.6 ~, 

l-{.6G; 

/Jc' ,:/_Cr ""' j 4. 

. tJ<J r 
.FOOS REV 5/2006 

M2400085170 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6577088. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 07/20/2006 16:57 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.056 
-0.025 
0.061 
0.730 
0.389 
0.392 
0.516 
0.441 
0.506 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085171 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6577088. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 07/20/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.319 
0.223 
0.389 
2.564 
2.074 
2.914 
0.291 
1. 970 
0.886 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.102 
2: -1.015 
3: -0.761 
4: -0.339 
5: -0.337 
6: 0. 329 
7: 0.274 
8: 0.215 
9: 1.056 

10: -1.508 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-0.146 
-0.037 
0.074 

-0.068 
-0.440 
-0.435 

0.150 
1.244 
1. 634 
0.250 

6 

M2400085172 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6577088. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 07/20/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.126 
-0.119 
0.173 
2.294 
1.673 
2.302 
0.344 
1. 456 
0.802 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.003 
2: -0.933 
3: -0.527 
4: -0.282 
5: 0 .181 
6: 0. 653 
7: 0.648 
8: 1.291 
9: -0.836 

10: -0.456 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
-0.258 
-0.037 
0.194 
0.309 

-0.274 
-0.229 
0.483 

-0.452 
-1.190 
0.266 

6 

M2400085173 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6577088. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 07/20/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.135 
-0.023 
0.137 
1.871 
2.531 
2.661 
0.480 
2.010 
0.797 

2 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.772 
2: -0.477 
3: -0.367 
4: 0 .199 
5: 0.529 
6: 0.536 
7: 0. 608 
8: 1.099 
9: -0.294 

10: 0.292 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-0.246 
-0.206 

0.370 
0.532 
0.545 
0.378 

-0.104 
0.045 

-1.986 
0.444 

6 

M2400085174 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6577088. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 07/20/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.064 
-0.137 
0.151 
1. 637 
1.540 
1.800 
0.100 
0.982 
0.579 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.808 
2: -0.502 
3: -0.317 
4: -0.455 
5: -0.120 
6: -0.055 
7: 0. 224 
8: 0. 829 
9: 0. 444 

10: 0 .124 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
0.439 
0.143 
0.381 

-0.410 
-0.529 
-0.237 
-0.208 
-0.047 
0.196 

-1.101 

6 

M2400085175 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6577088. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 07/20/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.095 
-0.070 
0.118 
1.506 
1.682 
1. 896 
0.080 
1.056 
0.585 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.195 
2: 0. 424 
3: 0. 346 
4: 1. 010 
5: -0.496 
6: 0. 044 
7: -0.255 
8: 0 .128 
9: 0 .146 

10: -0.207 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.867 
0.749 
0.268 

-0.597 
-0.815 
-0.581 
-0.383 
-0.244 
-0.009 
0.046 

6 

M2400085176 



R & E NUMBER 

SERIAL NUMBE, ... 

LOG-JN DATE 

OPERATION# 

.... 500 ... 
505 --
560 

600 

605 

610 

612 

510 

615 

618 

620 

625 

640 

650 

670 

680 

.. 

i 
690 

M-24 INSPECTION·;cHECKLIST 
.CON ... TRACT #: DAAE.;20-02-C;.0149 

k'tt.-h~#tA."1.. ( · .. (4.,-,a,....J I 
' I I rJ r, '/ /"" \ 

I ( _H- - J 

4"5 I 'l /·, ?') .1 - "'/ ff b. 5 'I 17 O %' ?)" -
...... l '- .· '-.......) \. I 

~ I 

( !?'- it? r 0 \,c:> , 

OPERATION NAME DATE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 6-d?C{;, 
RE-BARREL .. 6-"2?-tX 
ASSEMBLE ' t' .,6 ·7!0·(,,·:y 

PROOF·.· \ ... : .. ::·:, ---·: :: '.::::·.'.; .. n--t1&2 
CHECK HEAbSPACE 

. f/ ~ :~: \ : \ '. u !~-;lJL.t 

DIS~A$SEl'v1BLE GUN 
• ·2 

/?-S-oc ·-
.. 

J.,,A,. ,,.J.__ 7/&/66 MAGNAFLUX ··t· .\ .· ;·,. 
. , -; , ,, µ, , ~'" µµµ 

DRILL AND TAP 
.. 

1. t-flh .. 

ROLLMARK CAL~BER . n~~ 

ROTO-BLAST · 7,... 7-~{)l 
APPLY COATINGS · ,70 
FINAL. ASS EMBLY · .. ~-~--

?..., /:'J-()/e 
.. 

·cP:Ass) FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL 7.:h-Dia 
TARGET ~~PASs) FAIL _,_-;Ja-0::; 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION . J 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~lit-/ . 

\ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION 
.. 

CORRECTION 
\ 

FINAL INSPECTION 3.-1-a&; 
A)HEADSPACE (!'ASS) FAIL 8-f-o(; 

. +!- .5 LBS -
MIN 2.50 LBS· 

d.61 B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS d ~:? :J. rl. 'l .J d, CJJ, d,97 . 
2 LBS MIN 

10 LBS MAX 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE /;-..a-.. 7. .e- 7- _'!--- f",,/-c;(.,, 

·1 2 LBS .... 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE ---~ ~_£.__ ..5. ._g_ . i"-1 ~ct; 

, 

,... 
I) FIRING PIN INDENT . I :920 · r o;;i._ 3 ·~ i 02...~- . #0~ fi./....c,b 

PACK 
. ' 

.. 
1- /. ,_/". . . 
Vl-, Ir 

INITIAL 

k 
_#-.. -
A~ 

M;J1M 

Yve11""'· . 
4_ . 
U-?~~ --
172~ )· 

'\ 
CJJ'J 

lJ:S. 

ht° 
';I.I} 0~ 
V\J'~ 

~ 

-. 
-
~Ti. 
~n,,, 

~--
A9?I-

LIJ.t-

£rA 
~ 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085177 



ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700rtt M24 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700rtt M24 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

i 111111~1m1~111~1111 



MODEL 700r" M24 
BOLT ACTIOI CENTERRRE RIFLE 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 

DOCUMENT ENVELOPE ASSEMBLY: 
- INSTUCTIO N BOD l 
- PRODUCT OWNER'S CARD 
- SAFETY BOOKLET 

46 FORM 1444 

------~ 

0 

L !'-
CD= :Y.----u--~ :: =='-<>= 
m-oir-~ 

c ===I'-== 
-~~"'-~ 
i~N-~ 
L===- =(5) 
~-o-"-
-~---o-1!1 
'l=-~= 
L --=r--=== 
L-..;t'= e1=-= c--3= 
0 0 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

E6703492 

0 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085179 



M-24 

CONTRACT# 

? /'!/~ ~uq 2--GUN SERIAL# I I / \../ v ( ----; __ __..._ ________ _ 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 0-,3 -0{ C/1c:: 
580 AND STOCK -

600 PROOF 
/c c_l'c 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE ( <'.'" C2_~ 

6'10 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ~< Q« 
612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION -0k ;Jc_ 

MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER W13); h%-
J, 

617 DRILL AND TAP l5!~~/ Jn_. 
SIGHT HOLES A 

618 POLISH BARREL .¢~; {Yf) 

620 APPLY COATINGS 5'/tafa; /A (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 
</_.rJ t...5//~(::J / J$ 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

s-J/1 A) CLEAN INSIDE OF C/< 
BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

0~. PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER Cle 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

ki~ HOLE FOR CHAMFER {?~ 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY v;~ c~ ·c, 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND ~ (? ;{ 
- <;;:;., 

J"/ 
STAKE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085180 



-

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL I 

/ :s- 7~ ~-·~ '8~lf1: &ff-~ 625 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 
/ 

I,?,~ ,-
CONT. 'I I 

' ---- ~}~ /61 ~ G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 3_.Q. d~ S-2-

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST ~%1 !f?4. 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT .~ .,Q;<3 .Cb{3 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK '-D--a .-et c/< 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

1£-fi STUDS C1 
! 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND slJ/v/ Cl( 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
-5/{P-/ (J/~ ALIGNMENT 
' { 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 

~o/ REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE (I: 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER I 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET --/c / . J / ir. I JfXJ 
I I 

/7 

A) MALFUNCTIONS ) /c;k/ iltiJ 
// 

~ B) PIERCED PRIMERS r/9/J/ 
'/I 

/. 
645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 119;/r; \. /LAA/ 

I I 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
~tY/ol ~ A)HEADSPACE '"' 

B) TRIGGER PULL ;:LJ j ~ 1 ~.db dlcf dJl J=//JJ /lL 

C) FUNCTION 
y-/J.rJq ~,<·_ 

660 PACK i/t<1/01 fJfo-

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085181 



AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00i+ .7St 
4.00i+l.OOi 

ULL #1 

ULL #2 

~ULL #3 

~ULL #4 

I ULL #5 

OTAL 

VG. 

PULL tl 

PULL t2 

.PULL t3 

l?ULL #4 

PULL #5 

rl'OTAL 

~VG. 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

A.VG. 

\ 2.50# 
INITIAL 

I 

I c?I 
~·- 3 

! Q>. 
1~;78' ,.._ 

·/ 
~-:; ~ 

I 3.ooi 
. INITIAL 

I .3:33 
-

3_32_ -
3,,1 '/ 

30\~ 
-3~1'-I 

/~/? 
3~ §8 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

c(,s~ 

o(, 3 
~ i'·i3 
o>,_4 
O/_ 
IOI. 
o(J; 'tJ 

3.00i AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

3.oo 
328 

" 

3"2~ 
3,/'f 

... 3 .. ~J 
/~'IL/ 

3./P 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

SE.RIAL NO. £ ~ 20 3 V-C/;J.., 
DATE 6-/-cJ I 
TESTER A919 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

~'.3..3 
+------+-~· ·---

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2i 

~.33 

//&. 

COMMENTS 
. 

I 

I 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4i FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085182 



Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # e6703492 
11 May 2001 

THE AVER~GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0616 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.1008 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI R~DIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .118132 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.041 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 
1 TO 2 
1 TO 3 
1 TO 4 
1 TO 5 

.0414849 

.305369 

.277705 
'181245 
.8904258 

2 
~i 

3 

<----POA 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085183 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.~CY TEST 

PATTERN #: _ 1 _ 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.041 

.287 

. 8 68 
1. 593 

.Oll 
-.040 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

11 Mo~ 2001 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accuroc~/Potterning/Centerf ire_Pott/e6703492 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN t 1 

POA 
2in. circle 

1 In. c I r-c I 

CENTROID 

~ 3 i n . c: i re I e 

# OF SHOTS= 10 # IN CIRCLE 

H5= 1 .90 2 

U5= 2.41 6 

GS= 2.95 9 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
---- ---- - M2400085184 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

PP..TTERN #: :~ 2 
POP.. TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN R...A.DIUS 
MP...X R...J:iDIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.275 

.447 
1. 095 
2.024 
-.242 

.131 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

11 Mo~ 2001 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accuroc~/Potterning/Centerf ire_Patt/e6703492 

CENT RFIRE PATTERN t ? 

1 in. 

# OF SHOTS= 10 

H:S= 3. l34 

L_...15= 2. 82 

1:3S= 3. 2121 

2in. circle 

CEf\JTROID 

circle 

# IN CIRCLE 

4 

8 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085185 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE Ji..CCURACY TEST 

PATTERN #: 3 = 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.319 

.026 
1. 240 
2.057 

. 067 
-.312 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

11 Ma~ 2001 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerf ire_Patt/e6703492 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN t 3 

1 in . 

# OF SHOTS= ·t 0 

H5= 2.55 
U5= .3. 47 

GS= 3.76 

2in. circle 

CEl\JTROI D 

<>~ .3 In. circle 

# IN CIRCLE 

1 

5 
5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085186 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN # : 4 ~ 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN R.l\D I US 
MAX RA.DIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

11 MD~l 2001 

. 213 

.107 
1. 001 
1.997 
-.076 
-.199 

FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurocy/Potterning/Centerf ire_Pott/efi703492 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN t 4 

POA 
circle 

1 in. 

CENTROID 

c i ~-c I e 

# OF SHOTS= ·10 # It'--l CIRCLE 

H5= 3. r210 3 

U5= 3. 2s1 5 

G5= 3.61 8 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085187 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURJ:\.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

P?.TTERN #: 5 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RJ:\.DIUS 
tv.i?..X RJ:\.D IU S 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

11 Mo'.:! 2001 

.108 

.453 
1. 000 
1. 537 
-.068 
-.084 

FILE :/Hp baei i c I Accur DC'.::J/P o t tern i ng/C enter f ire _P oU/ e 6 7034 9 2 

CENT RFIRE PATTERN t 5 

POA 
21n. circle 

CEf\lTROID 

circle 

# OF SHOTS= 10 :j:j: IN CIRCLE 

HS= 2.33 2 

1.)5= 2. 62 4 

GS= 2.76 g 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400085188 


